
CHLAPCI KATEGORIE U11

jméno nar. klub

1 Tlustý František 2013 TTC Elizza Praha

2 Bednář Filip 2014 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

3 Líman Matouš 2014 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

4 Bureš Adam 2013 TJ AVIA Čakovice

5 Kos Pavel 2013 KST Vršovice

6 Pitro Lukáš 2013 TTC Elizza Praha

7 Stejskal Marek 2013 TJ Slavoj Praha

8 Fausek Jan 2013 TTC Elizza Praha

9 Dvořák František 2013 TTC Elizza Praha

10 Stibor Nicolas 2014 TTC Elizza Praha

11 Prášil Tomáš 2015 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

12 Loukota Šimon 2013 TJ AVIA Čakovice

13 Lavička Jáchym 2014 TTC Elizza Praha

14 Vu Duc Duy Son 2013 TJ Slavoj Praha

15 Kozel Vilém 2014 AC Sparta Praha

16 Knotek Václav 2013 TTC Praha

17 Vu Quoc Nam 2014 TJ Slavoj Praha

18 Závrbský Vilém 2014 AC Sparta Praha

19 Lavička Vojtěch 2015 TTC Elizza Praha

19 Moos Vojtěch 2013 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

21 Marek Tobiáš 2014 TTC Elizza Praha

22 Mejsnar Antonín 2013 TTC Elizza Praha

DÍVKY KATEGORIE U11

jméno nar. klub

1 Durdisová Kateřina 2014 TTC Elizza Praha

2 Storozhenko Anastasiia 2015 TJ AVIA Čakovice

3 Storozhenko Viktoria 2014 TJ AVIA Čakovice

4 Pokorná Stela 2014 TTC Elizza Praha

5 Gaydošová Elen 2015 AC Sparta Praha

6 Lopochová Sofie 2015 TJ ABC Braník

7 Hrkalová Tereza 2013 TTC Elizza Praha

8 Dušková Vanessa 2016 AC Sparta Praha

Žebříčky mládeže PSST pro PPj 2024



CHLAPCI KATEGORIE U13

jméno nar. klub

1 Tlustý František 2013 TTC Elizza Praha

2 Bednář Filip 2014 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

3 Bašta Jáchym 2011 TTC Praha

4 Navrátil Daniel 2011 TTC Elizza Praha

5 Marek Dominik 2011 KST Vršovice

6 Trejbal Tadeáš 2012 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

7 Kézr Jan 2011 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

8 Rypar Teo 2011 TJ Slavoj Praha

9 Navrátil Dominik 2012 TTC Praha

10 Hruška Michal 2011 TTC Elizza Praha

11 Lakomý Jakub 2011 TTC Elizza Praha

12 Roubal Daniel 2011 Slovan KST Bohnice

13 Svojtka Václav 2012 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

14 Poles Alan 2012 TTC Elizza Praha

15 Stejskal Marek 2013 TJ Slavoj Praha

16 Marek Kristián 2011 KST Vršovice

17 Dvořák František 2013 TTC Elizza Praha

18 Závodský Šimon 2011 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

19 Bureš Adam 2013 TJ AVIA Čakovice

20 Šauer Filip 2012 TTC Elizza Praha

21 Jakubczak Oliver 2011 TTC Elizza Praha

22 Bečvařík Vojtěch 2012 TTC Elizza Praha

23 Šveňha Vojtěch 2011 TTC Elizza Praha

24 Měcháček Adam 2011 KST Vršovice

25 Líman Matouš 2014 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

26 Jakoubek Jan 2011 TTC Praha

27 Knotek Václav 2013 TTC Praha

28 Kos Pavel 2013 KST Vršovice

29 Skočdopole Ondřej 2012 AC Sparta Praha

30 Kozel Vilém 2014 AC Sparta Praha

31 Loukota Šimon 2013 TJ AVIA Čakovice

32 Závrbský Vilém 2014 AC Sparta Praha

33 Krásenský David 2012 Slovan KST Bohnice

34 Munitić Patrik 2011 TJ ABC Braník

35 Janoušek Jonáš 2012 TTC Elizza Praha

36 Mleziva Vilém 2011 TTC Elizza Praha

37 Dubenský Martin 2011 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

38 Lavička Jáchym 2014 TTC Elizza Praha

39 Pospíchal Filip 2012 TTC Elizza Praha



40 Bibilov Alan 2011 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

41 Šejda Vojtěch 2011 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

42 Stibor Nicolas 2014 TTC Elizza Praha

43 Lavička Vojtěch 2015 TTC Elizza Praha

44 Pitro Lukáš 2013 TTC Elizza Praha

45 Marek Tobiáš 2014 TTC Elizza Praha

46 Kvítek Jan 2012 TTC Praha

47 Holeček Maxmilian 2011 TJ Sokol Nusle Praha

48 Duba Jan 2011 TJ Sokol Nusle Praha

49 Mejsnar Antonín 2013 TTC Elizza Praha

DÍVKY KATEGORIE U13

jméno nar. klub

1 Reková Karolína 2012 TJ Slavoj Praha

2 Durdisová Kateřina 2014 TTC Elizza Praha

3 Bílkovská Eliška 2012 AC Sparta Praha

4 Roubalová Nikola 2012 Slovan KST Bohnice

5 Kozlová Julie 2011 AC Sparta Praha

6 Matoušková Barbora 2012 AC Sparta Praha

7 Pokorná Stela 2014 TTC Elizza Praha

8 Gaydošová Elen 2015 AC Sparta Praha

9 Hrkalová Tereza 2013 TTC Elizza Praha

10 Dušková Vanessa 2016 AC Sparta Praha

CHLAPCI KATEGORIE U15

jméno nar. klub

1 Lebeda Lukáš 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

2 Durdis Matěj 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

3 Magyar Jakub 2009 TJ Slavoj Praha

4 Martínek Lukáš 2009 AC Sparta Praha

5 Chyba Jáchym 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

6 Bednář Filip 2014 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

7 Běhal Richard 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

8 Nemčík Marek 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

9 Martinec Ondřej 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

10 Kézr Antonín 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

11 Hronek Matouš 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

12 Vondrák Patrik 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

13 Kodeš David 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

14 Tlustý František 2013 TTC Elizza Praha

15 Reinold Albert 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha



16 Beran Kryštof 2010 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

17 Dvořák Michal 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

18 Bašta Jáchym 2011 TTC Praha

19 Trejbal Tadeáš 2012 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

20 Laube Martin 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

21 Trnka Patrik 2009 TJ Sokol Nusle Praha

22 Horčák Zdeněk 2010 TTC Klánovice

23 Fukala Dominik 2010 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

24 Šedivý Filip 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

25 Hrubý Tomáš 2009 TTC Klánovice

26 Janda Prokop 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

27 Novotný Jáchym 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

28 Kos Norbert 2010 KST Vršovice

29 Čermák Vojtěch 2009 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

30 Olt Oliver 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

31 Kothera Alexander 2010 Slovan KST Bohnice

32 Kézr Jan 2011 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

33 Kavan Jakub 2010 Slovan KST Bohnice

34 Moravec Jan 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

35 Navrátil Daniel 2011 TTC Elizza Praha

36 Felfel Jakub 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

37 Voborský Vojtěch 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

38 Přibil Aleš 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

39 Kolínek Matěj 2009 AC Sparta Praha

40 Dvořák František 2013 TTC Elizza Praha

41 Mařák Kristián 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

42 Svojtka Václav 2012 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

43 Kabele Jakub 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

44 Marek Dominik 2011 KST Vršovice

45 Sobol Petr 2010 TTC Klánovice

46 Fojtl Matěj 2009 AC Sparta Praha

47 Šubert Tomáš 2009 TTC Praha

48 Navrátil Dominik 2012 TTC Praha

49 Drbal Karel 2010 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

50 Kirschner Antonín 2009 TJ Sokol Nusle Praha

51 Halák Filip 2010 KST FZŠ Trávníčkova

52 Krupka Lukáš 2010 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

53 Rypar Teo 2011 TJ Slavoj Praha

54 Groll Vojtěch 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

55 Ješátko David 2010 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

56 Pravda Jakub 2009 TTC Elizza Praha



57 Bursa Lukáš 2009 Slovan KST Bohnice

58 Krásenský David 2012 Slovan KST Bohnice

59 Horčík Jan 2009 TTC Klánovice

60 Stejskal Marek 2013 TJ Slavoj Praha

61 Novák Jan 2009 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

62 Valášek Jan 2010 KST FZŠ Trávníčkova

63 Roubal Daniel 2011 Slovan KST Bohnice

64 Raška Adam 2010 TJ Slavoj Praha

65 Rosenfeld Samuel 2010 TJ Sokol Nusle Praha

66 Martínek Tomáš 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

67 Kohák Ondřej 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

67 Tajtl Josef 2010 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

69 Mrázek Kryštof 2010 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

70 Mergleský Tomáš 2009 Slovan KST Bohnice

71 Prajzler Matyáš 2009 TJ Slavoj Praha

72 Ivanco Jonáš 2010 Slovan KST Bohnice

72 Rosenfeld Max 2010 TJ Sokol Nusle Praha

72 Šteinfeld Jakub 2010 Slovan KST Bohnice

72 Trnka Štěpán 2009 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

76 Kríso Martin 2010 TTC Klánovice

DÍVKY KATEGORIE U15

jméno nar. klub

1 Alinčová Michaela 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

2 Bartoňová Anna 2010 Slovan KST Bohnice

3 Ševčíková Barbora 2009 TTC Praha

4 Lorenzová Amálie 2010 Slovan KST Bohnice

5 Rousová Tereza 2010 TJ Slavoj Praha

6 Slavíčková Eliška 2009 TJ Slavoj Praha

7 Halíková Kateřina 2009 TJ ABC Braník

8 Sedláčková Veronika 2009 Slovan KST Bohnice

9 Krásenská Adéla 2009 Slovan KST Bohnice

10 Reková Karolína 2012 TJ Slavoj Praha

11 Durdisová Kateřina 2014 TTC Elizza Praha

12 Kostlivá Veronika 2010 TTC Praha

13 Klímová Magdalena 2010 Slovan KST Bohnice

14 Stočesová Lucie 2009 Slovan KST Bohnice



CHLAPCI KATEGORIE U17

jméno nar. klub

1 Kaucký Filip 2008 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

2 Procházka Michal 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

3 Lebeda Lukáš 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

4 Truchlík Maxim 2008 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

5 Tlustý Milan 2007 TTC Elizza Praha

6 Petrtýl Šimon 2008 TTC Elizza Praha

7 Magyar Jakub 2009 TJ Slavoj Praha

8 Hůla Ondřej 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

9 Laštovička Matouš 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

10 Šourek Pavel 2007 AC Sparta Praha

11 Holý Prokop 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

12 Maděra Vojtěch 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

13 Laube Martin 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

14 Durdis Matěj 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

15 Jedlička Karel 2008 KST Vršovice

16 Sochor David 2007 AC Sparta Praha

17 Svoboda Sebastian 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

18 Vondrák Patrik 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

19 Rek Lukáš 2007 TJ Slavoj Praha

20 Trnka Patrik 2009 TJ Sokol Nusle Praha

21 Horčák Vojtěch 2008 TTC Klánovice

22 Reinold Albert 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

23 Zobal Jakub 2007 TJ Sokol Stodůlky

24 Šindelář Matěj 2007 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

25 Dušek Denis 2008 AC Sparta Praha

26 Chvátal Hubert 2007 Slovan KST Bohnice

27 Dvořák Michal 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

28 Mašek Matěj 2008 TTC Elizza Praha

29 Jandus Martin 2008 AC Sparta Praha

30 Rozsíval Ondřej 2007 AC Sparta Praha

31 Podrazký Adam 2007 TTC Elizza Praha

32 Habart Kryštof 2007 TJ ABC Braník

33 Hrubý Tomáš 2009 TTC Klánovice

34 Kézr Antonín 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

35 Golda Eduard 2008 TJ ABC Braník

36 Martinek Lukáš 2009 AC Sparta Praha

37 Hájek František 2007 TJ ABC Braník

38 Golda Kryštof 2008 TJ ABC Braník

39 Hronek Matouš 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha



40 Šperl Ondřej 2008 AC Sparta Praha

41 Čermák Vojtěch 2009 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

42 Kittnar Jan 2007 TTC Praha

43 Šubert Tomáš 2009 TTC Praha

44 Kopecký Matěj 2007 TJ Stadion Žižkov

45 Kryštůfek Ondřej 2008 TJ Slavoj Praha

46 Olt Oliver 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

47 Brožek Jaroslav 2008 TTC Elizza Praha

47 Šída Jakub 2008 AC Sparta Praha

49 Novotný Jáchym 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

50 Aixner Jakub 2008 TJ Sokol Nusle Praha

51 Horčák Zdeněk 2010 TTC Klánovice

52 Chládek Pavel 2008 TJ Sokol Nusle Praha

53 Faltus Ondřej 2008 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

54 Probst Samuel 2007 AC Sparta Praha

55 Pravda Jakub 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

56 Navrátil Daniel 2011 TTC Elizza Praha

56 Novák Jan 2009 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

58 Kirschner Antonín 2009 TJ Sokol Nusle Praha

59 Šimončič Jakub 2008 TJ ABC Braník

60 Větvička Samuel 2007 TJ Sokol Stodůlky

61 Raška Adam 2010 TJ Slavoj Praha

62 Mojka David 2008 TJ ABC Braník

63 Kos Norbert 2010 KST Vršovice

64 Horčík Jan 2009 TTC Klánovice

65 Groll Vojtěch 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

66 Halák Filip 2010 KST FZŠ Trávníčkova

67 Martínek Tomáš 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

68 Bašta Jáchym 2011 TTC Praha

69 Rosenfeld Samuel 2010 TJ Sokol Nusle Praha

70 Škrob Daniel 2007 TJ ABC Braník

71 Kríso Martin 2010 TTC Klánovice

72 Kohák Ondřej 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

72 Tajtl Josef 2010 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

74 Prajzler Matyáš 2009 TJ Slavoj Praha

75 Rosenfeld Max 2010 TJ Sokol Nusle Praha

76 Medda Mateo 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

77 Mařák Kristián 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

78 Hrneček Ondřej 2007 TTC Praha

79 Boudník Jakub 2008 TJ ABC Braník

80 Přibil Aleš 2009 TTC Elizza Praha



DÍVKY KATEGORIE U17

jméno nar. klub

1 Nosková Adéla 2008 AC Sparta Praha

2 Jaroňová Karolína 2007 AC Sparta Praha

3 Slavíčková Eliška 2009 TJ Slavoj Praha

4 Kemlinková Nela 2008 TTC Elizza Praha

5 Fuchsová Adéla 2008 TTC Elizza Praha

6 Mikešová Adéla 2008 TJ Slavoj Praha

7 Alinčová Michaela 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

8 Bartoňová Anna 2010 Slovan KST Bohnice

9 Rousková Anežka 2008 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

10 Lorenzová Evelína 2008 Slovan KST Bohnice

11 Ševčíková Barbora 2009 TTC Praha

12 Havlíčková Eva 2008 TJ Slavoj Praha

13 Součková Kateřina 2008 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

14 Halíková Kateřina 2009 TJ ABC Braník

15 Krásenská Adéla 2009 Slovan KST Bohnice

16 Volfová Dana 2008 AC Sparta Praha

CHLAPCI KATEGORIE U19

jméno nar. klub

1 Šíp Martin 2006 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

2 Makara Jakub 2006 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

3 Benák Vít 2005 TTC Elizza Praha

4 Podrazil Václav 2005 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

5 Zacharda Jáchym 2005 TTC Elizza Praha

6 Benák Jan 2005 TTC Elizza Praha

7 Rochowanski Jan 2005 TTC Elizza Praha

8 Kaucký Filip 2008 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

9 Procházka Michal 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

10 Nádvorník Václav 2006 TJ Slavoj Praha

11 Lebeda Lukáš 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

12 Vintr Josef 2006 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

13 Truchlík Maxim 2008 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

14 Tlustý Milan 2007 TTC Elizza Praha

15 Petrtýl Šimon 2008 TTC Elizza Praha

16 Holík Šimon 2006 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

17 Slavíček Jan 2005 TJ Slavoj Praha

18 Magyar Jakub 2009 TJ Slavoj Praha

19 Hůla Ondřej 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

20 Juppa Jáchym 2006 Slovan KST Bohnice



21 Laštovička Matouš 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

22 Seeman Jan 2006 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

23 Šourek Pavel 2007 AC Sparta Praha

24 Holý Prokop 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

25 Maděra Vojtěch 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

26 Laube Martin 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

27 Durdis Matěj 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

28 Jedlička Karel 2008 KST Vršovice

29 Ošmera Jan 2006 TTC Elizza Praha

30 Vlasák Viktor 2006 Slovan KST Bohnice

31 Rek Adam 2005 TJ Slavoj Praha

32 Hanáček Josef 2006 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

33 Marhol Jan 2006 AC Sparta Praha

34 Sochor David 2007 AC Sparta Praha

35 Svoboda Sebastian 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

36 Vondrák Patrik 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

37 Rek Lukáš 2007 TJ Slavoj Praha

38 Němeček Tomáš 2005 TJ Sokol Stodůlky

39 Trnka Patrik 2009 TJ Sokol Nusle Praha

40 Horčák Vojtěch 2008 TTC Klánovice

41 Reinold Albert 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

42 Kosťuk Artur 2006 AC Sparta Praha

43 Zobal Jakub 2007 TJ Sokol Stodůlky

44 Gräf Adam 2005 TJ Slavoj Praha

45 Šindelář Matěj 2007 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

46 Dušek Denis 2008 AC Sparta Praha

47 Chvátal Hubert 2007 Slovan KST Bohnice

48 Krutina Lukáš 2006 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

49 Krejčík Julius 2006 TTC Elizza Praha

50 Dvořák Michal 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

51 Mašek Matěj 2008 TTC Elizza Praha

52 Jandus Martin 2008 AC Sparta Praha

53 Rozsíval Ondřej 2007 AC Sparta Praha

54 Šedivý Ondřej 2005 TTC Elizza Praha

55 Podrazký Adam 2007 TTC Elizza Praha

56 Duda Tadeáš 2006 TTC Praha

57 Kalina Štěpán 2006 TTC Elizza Praha

58 Habart Kryštof 2007 TJ ABC Braník

59 Sládek Ondřej 2006 TJ Slavoj Praha

60 Bertho Tadeáš 2005 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

61 Oráč Michal 2006 TTC Elizza Praha



62 Hrubý Tomáš 2009 TTC Klánovice

63 Kézr Antonín 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

64 Novohradský Vojtěch 2006 TJ Sokol Stodůlky

65 Golda Eduard 2008 TJ ABC Braník

66 Martinek Lukáš 2009 AC Sparta Praha

67 Škába Robert 2006 TJ Sokol Stodůlky

68 Hájek František 2007 TJ ABC Braník

69 Dostalík Robert 2006 AC Sparta Praha

70 Pánek Daniel 2006 TJ ABC Braník

71 Golda Kryštof 2008 TJ ABC Braník

72 Hronek Matouš 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

73 Šperl Ondřej 2008 AC Sparta Praha

74 Čermák Vojtěch 2009 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

75 Urban Jakub 2006 TJ AVIA Čakovice

76 Kittnar Jan 2007 TTC Praha

77 Šubert Tomáš 2009 TTC Praha

78 Kopecký Matěj 2007 TJ Stadion Žižkov

79 Kryštůfek Ondřej 2008 TJ Slavoj Praha

80 Olt Oliver 2009 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

81 Brožek Jaroslav 2008 TTC Elizza Praha

81 Šída Jakub 2008 AC Sparta Praha

83 Novotný Jáchym 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

84 Aixner Jakub 2008 TJ Sokol Nusle Praha

85 Horčák Zdeněk 2010 TTC Klánovice

86 Chládek Pavel 2008 TJ Sokol Nusle Praha

87 Čábela Filip 2005 TTC Praha

88 Faltus Ondřej 2008 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

89 Probst Samuel 2007 AC Sparta Praha

90 Pravda Jakub 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

91 Navrátil Daniel 2011 TTC Elizza Praha

91 Novák Jan 2009 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

93 Kirschner Antonín 2009 TJ Sokol Nusle Praha

94 Šimončič Jakub 2008 TJ ABC Braník

95 Větvička Samuel 2007 TJ Sokol Stodůlky

96 Raška Adam 2010 TJ Slavoj Praha

97 Mojka David 2008 TJ ABC Braník

98 Slavický Benedikt 2006 AC Sparta Praha

99 Kos Norbert 2010 KST Vršovice

100 Horčík Jan 2009 TTC Klánovice

101 Zadražil Matěj 2006 TJ Sokol Nusle Praha

102 Groll Vojtěch 2010 TTC Elizza Praha



103 Halák Filip 2010 KST FZŠ Trávníčkova

104 Martínek Tomáš 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

105 Bašta Jáchym 2011 TTC Praha

106 Rosenfeld Samuel 2010 TJ Sokol Nusle Praha

107 Škrob Daniel 2007 TJ ABC Braník

108 Kríso Martin 2010 TTC Klánovice

109 Kohák Ondřej 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

109 Tajtl Josef 2010 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

111 Prajzler Matyáš 2009 TJ Slavoj Praha

112 Rosenfeld Max 2010 TJ Sokol Nusle Praha

113 Medda Mateo 2007 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

114 Vobořil Ivan 2005 AC Sparta Praha

115 Mařák Kristián 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

116 Hrneček Ondřej 2007 TTC Praha

117 Boudník Jakub 2008 TJ ABC Braník

118 Přibil Aleš 2009 TTC Elizza Praha

DÍVKY KATEGORIE U19

jméno nar. klub

1 Nosková Adéla 2008 AC Sparta Praha

2 Jaroňová Karolína 2007 AC Sparta Praha

3 Slavíčková Eliška 2009 TJ Slavoj Praha

4 Kemlinková Nela 2008 TTC Elizza Praha

5 Fuchsová Adéla 2008 TTC Elizza Praha

6 Mikešová Adéla 2008 TJ Slavoj Praha

7 Alinčová Michaela 2010 TTC Elizza Praha

7 Botková Michaela 2005 AC Sparta Praha

9 Fuchsová Kateřina 2007 TTC Elizza Praha

10 Bartoňová Anna 2010 Slovan KST Bohnice

11 Horká Nela 2005 TJ Lokomotiva Vršovice

12 Rousková Anežka 2008 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

13 Lorenzová Evelína 2008 Slovan KST Bohnice

14 Ševčíková Barbora 2009 TTC Praha

15 Bendová Amálie 2005 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

16 Havlíčková Eva 2008 TJ Slavoj Praha

17 Součková Kateřina 2008 SK DDM Kotlářka Praha

18 Halíková Kateřina 2009 TJ ABC Braník

19 Krásenská Adéla 2009 Slovan KST Bohnice

20 Selnekovičová Bára 2006 TJ Sokol Stodůlky

21 Volfová Dana 2008 AC Sparta Praha


